GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3485
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011

KHURDA ROAD BEGUNIA LINE
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of work on new railway line on Khurda- Road-Begunia section; and

(b) the steps being taken by the Railways for completion of the work on the said line in a time bound manner?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b): Khurda Road — Begunia (32 km) section is a part of Khurda Road - Bolangir (289 km) new line project. On this section, earthwork is nearing completion, 57 out of 58 minor bridges, 2 out of 3 major bridges, 4 out of 7 ROBs (Road over Bridges) and 12 out of 14 RUBs (Road under Bridges) have been completed. Track linking has been completed for 7785 Km length. The section is targeted for completion during 2011-12.
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